
Simpson (5-8,2-2 American Rivers) -vs- Neb. Wesleyan (10-4,5-0 American Rivers)
01/07/26 at Snyder Arena, Lincoln, NE

 
 

 
 
Simpson 57

Neb. Wesleyan 68

Date: 01/07/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 613
Site: Snyder Arena, Lincoln, NE

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Simpson 33 24 57
Neb. Wesleyan 33 35 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Gurwell,Levi * 35 5-16 5-16 0-2 0-1 1 1 1 4 0 2 15
23 Henderson,Cam * 31 4-9 2-4 4-4 0-2 2 4 2 0 0 2 14
10 Cahill,Calix * 22 5-12 0-2 1-3 4-5 9 4 1 1 1 0 11
03 Averill,Isaac * 28 4-8 1-3 0-0 2-6 8 0 5 0 0 1 9
11 Holley,Spencer * 21 0-3 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 3 4 1 0 0 0
15 Gipple,Seth 18 2-8 1-6 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
02 Huston,Bo 14 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3
34 Haupert,Marcus 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
00 Mertes,Jachin 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
30 Fuller,Brogan 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-64 10-38 5-9 13-21 34 18 15 7 1 7 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-37   35.14% 5-22   22.73% 2-3   66.67%
Second Half 8-27   29.63% 5-16   31.25% 3-6   50.00%
Total 21-64   32.8% 10-38   26.3% 5-9   55.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Winn,Christian * 23 5-8 1-2 7-10 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 0 18
14 Howard,Nick * 30 8-11 0-2 1-4 2-10 12 2 0 2 2 1 17
04 Newton,Seth * 33 5-11 1-3 0-0 1-6 7 2 3 4 1 3 11
10 Townsley,Jared * 24 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 2
11 Collins,Amun-Ra * 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
32 Mosser,Neal 24 3-9 2-7 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 1 8
12 Simpson,Kason 16 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 8
20 Holmon,Devin 24 1-4 0-1 0-1 2-3 5 1 2 1 0 1 2
30 Carson,Reece 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Alleman,Owen 5 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
45 McCullough,Cash 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-52 4-16 12-21 11-32 43 9 13 11 4 7 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-25   56.00% 3-7   42.86% 2-7   28.57%
Second Half 12-27   44.44% 1-9   11.11% 10-14   71.43%
Total 26-52   50.0% 4-16   25.0% 12-21   57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Simpson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Neb. Wesleyan
19:37 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WINN,CHRISTIAN

-- ASSIST  by NEWTON,SETH
MISS JUMPER by AVERILL,ISAAC(in the paint) 19:05
REBOUND OFF by CAHILL,CALIX --
MISS 3PTR by GURWELL,LEVI 19:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,NICK
18:44 MISS 3PTR by WINN,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by CAHILL,CALIX --
GOOD 3PTR by AVERILL,ISAAC 18:36 3-3
ASSIST  by HOLLEY,SPENCER --

18:20 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,NICK
STEAL  by GURWELL,LEVI 18:20
MISS 3PTR by HOLLEY,SPENCER 18:12
REBOUND OFF by HOLLEY,SPENCER --
TURNOVER  by HOLLEY,SPENCER 18:08

18:08 STEAL  by TOWNSLEY,JARED

18:03 3-5 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by WINN,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by TOWNSLEY,JARED
GOOD LAYUP by CAHILL,CALIX(in the paint) 17:46 5-5

17:34 TURNOVER  by WINN,CHRISTIAN
GOOD LAYUP by CAHILL,CALIX(in the paint) 17:17 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by AVERILL,ISAAC --

17:14 FOUL  by NEWTON,SETH
17:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by CAHILL,CALIX 17:14
-- REBOUND DEF by WINN,CHRISTIAN

16:45 7-7 GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,NICK
MISS LAYUP by CAHILL,CALIX(in the paint) 16:18

16:18 BLOCK  by NEWTON,SETH
REBOUND OFF by HOLLEY,SPENCER --
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,CAM 16:14 10-7 V 3
ASSIST  by HOLLEY,SPENCER --

15:46 MISS LAYUP by NEWTON,SETH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAHILL,CALIX --
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,CAM 15:43 13-7 V 6
ASSIST  by GURWELL,LEVI --
FOUL  by HOLLEY,SPENCER 15:27

15:27 SUB OUT by TOWNSLEY,JARED
15:27 SUB OUT by COLLINS,AMUN-RA
15:27 SUB IN by HOLMON,DEVIN
15:27 SUB IN by MOSSER,NEAL

SUB OUT by AVERILL,ISAAC 15:27
SUB OUT by CAHILL,CALIX 15:27
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,CAM 15:27
SUB IN by HUSTON,BO 15:27
SUB IN by GIPPLE,SETH 15:27
SUB IN by HAUPERT,MARCUS 15:27

15:11 MISS 3PTR by MOSSER,NEAL
REBOUND DEF by GURWELL,LEVI --

14:53 FOUL  by WINN,CHRISTIAN
GOOD 3PTR by HUSTON,BO 14:41 16-7 V 9
ASSIST  by HOLLEY,SPENCER --
FOUL  by HOLLEY,SPENCER 14:20
SUB OUT by HOLLEY,SPENCER 14:20
SUB IN by AVERILL,ISAAC 14:20

14:15 MISS JUMPER by NEWTON,SETH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WINN,CHRISTIAN

14:06 FOUL  by WINN,CHRISTIAN



14:06 TURNOVER  by WINN,CHRISTIAN
14:06 SUB OUT by WINN,CHRISTIAN
14:06 SUB IN by CARSON,REECE

MISS 3PTR by GIPPLE,SETH 13:56
REBOUND OFF by AVERILL,ISAAC --

13:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by GIPPLE,SETH(in the paint) 13:45 18-7 V 11
ASSIST  by AVERILL,ISAAC --

13:27 MISS LAYUP by HOLMON,DEVIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLMON,DEVIN

13:27 TURNOVER  by HOLMON,DEVIN
STEAL  by GURWELL,LEVI 13:27
MISS 3PTR by HUSTON,BO 13:12
REBOUND OFF by GIPPLE,SETH --
MISS 3PTR by AVERILL,ISAAC 13:08

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,SETH
12:58 MISS 3PTR by MOSSER,NEAL

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLMON,DEVIN
12:43 MISS JUMPER by HOLMON,DEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,NICK
12:39 18-9 V 9 GOOD TIPIN by HOWARD,NICK(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GURWELL,LEVI 12:28
12:28 STEAL  by HOWARD,NICK
12:20 18-11 V 7 GOOD DUNK by HOWARD,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOSSER,NEAL
12:20 SUB OUT by NEWTON,SETH
12:20 SUB IN by SIMPSON,KASON

SUB OUT by GURWELL,LEVI 12:20
SUB OUT by HAUPERT,MARCUS 12:20
SUB IN by MERTES,JACHIN 12:20
SUB IN by HENDERSON,CAM 12:20
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,CAM 12:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,KASON
11:52 18-13 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by MOSSER,NEAL

MISS 3PTR by GIPPLE,SETH 11:31
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,NICK

11:12 18-15 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,KASON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOSSER,NEAL

GOOD JUMPER by AVERILL,ISAAC(in the paint) 10:43 20-15 V 5
FOUL  by HUSTON,BO 10:23
SUB OUT by HUSTON,BO 10:23
SUB OUT by AVERILL,ISAAC 10:23
SUB OUT by GIPPLE,SETH 10:23
SUB IN by CAHILL,CALIX 10:23
SUB IN by GURWELL,LEVI 10:23
SUB IN by FULLER,BROGAN 10:23

10:23 20-16 V 4 GOOD FT by SIMPSON,KASON
10:23 20-17 V 3 GOOD FT by SIMPSON,KASON

MISS 3PTR by GURWELL,LEVI 09:59
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,NICK

FOUL  by FULLER,BROGAN 09:48
09:48 MISS FT by HOWARD,NICK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:48 SUB OUT by HOLMON,DEVIN
09:48 SUB IN by NEWTON,SETH
09:48 MISS FT by HOWARD,NICK

REBOUND DEF by FULLER,BROGAN --
MISS 3PTR by GURWELL,LEVI 09:31
REBOUND OFF by CAHILL,CALIX --
MISS TIPIN by CAHILL,CALIX(in the paint) 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,NICK
09:05 TURNOVER  by NEWTON,SETH



STEAL  by HENDERSON,CAM 09:05
MISS 3PTR by CAHILL,CALIX 08:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:56 SUB OUT by HOWARD,NICK
08:56 SUB OUT by CARSON,REECE
08:56 SUB IN by ALLEMAN,OWEN
08:56 SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,CASH

GOOD LAYUP by CAHILL,CALIX(in the paint) 08:40 22-17 V 5
08:22 22-20 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MOSSER,NEAL

GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,CAM(in the paint) 08:05 24-20 V 4
07:50 MISS LAYUP by ALLEMAN,OWEN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CAHILL,CALIX 07:50
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MERTES,JACHIN 07:50
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,CAM 07:50
SUB IN by HUSTON,BO 07:50
SUB IN by HAUPERT,MARCUS 07:50

07:43 TURNOVER  by NEWTON,SETH
GOOD 3PTR by GURWELL,LEVI 07:21 27-20 V 7
ASSIST  by HAUPERT,MARCUS --

07:03 27-22 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by NEWTON,SETH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FULLER,BROGAN 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,KASON
06:32 MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,KASON

-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEMAN,OWEN
06:32 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,KASON
06:32 SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,CASH
06:32 SUB IN by TOWNSLEY,JARED
06:32 SUB IN by COLLINS,AMUN-RA

SUB OUT by FULLER,BROGAN 06:32
SUB IN by GIPPLE,SETH 06:32

06:25 TURNOVER  by TOWNSLEY,JARED
STEAL  by HUSTON,BO 06:25
MISS 3PTR by GIPPLE,SETH 06:09
REBOUND OFF by HAUPERT,MARCUS --
MISS 3PTR by GURWELL,LEVI 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEMAN,OWEN
FOUL  by CAHILL,CALIX 05:55

05:55 MISS FT by ALLEMAN,OWEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by CAHILL,CALIX 05:55
SUB IN by HOLLEY,SPENCER 05:55

05:54 MISS FT by ALLEMAN,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by GIPPLE,SETH --
MISS LAYUP by GIPPLE,SETH(in the paint) 05:32

05:32 BLOCK  by ALLEMAN,OWEN
-- REBOUND DEF by MOSSER,NEAL

05:11 27-25 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by NEWTON,SETH
-- ASSIST  by ALLEMAN,OWEN

MISS 3PTR by GURWELL,LEVI 04:53
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEMAN,OWEN

04:37 27-27 GOOD DUNK by NEWTON,SETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALLEMAN,OWEN

MISS JUMPER by HUSTON,BO 04:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by HAUPERT,MARCUS 04:09
04:09 SUB OUT by ALLEMAN,OWEN
04:09 SUB OUT by COLLINS,AMUN-RA
04:09 SUB IN by HOWARD,NICK
04:09 SUB IN by HOLMON,DEVIN

SUB OUT by HOLLEY,SPENCER 04:09
SUB OUT by GURWELL,LEVI 04:09



SUB OUT by HAUPERT,MARCUS 04:09
SUB IN by MERTES,JACHIN 04:09
SUB IN by AVERILL,ISAAC 04:09
SUB IN by HENDERSON,CAM 04:09

03:38 MISS 3PTR by MOSSER,NEAL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MERTES,JACHIN(in the paint) 03:12

03:12 BLOCK  by HOWARD,NICK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by AVERILL,ISAAC(in the paint) 03:03 29-27 V 2
ASSIST  by HENDERSON,CAM --

02:37 TURNOVER  by NEWTON,SETH
STEAL  by HUSTON,BO 02:37
MISS 3PTR by HUSTON,BO 02:31
REBOUND OFF by AVERILL,ISAAC --
MISS 3PTR by AVERILL,ISAAC 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,NICK
01:53 MISS LAYUP by TOWNSLEY,JARED(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,NICK
01:44 29-29 GOOD LAYUP by HOLMON,DEVIN(in the paint)

FOUL  by MERTES,JACHIN 01:44
01:44 SUB OUT by NEWTON,SETH
01:44 SUB OUT by MOSSER,NEAL
01:44 SUB IN by SIMPSON,KASON
01:44 SUB IN by CARSON,REECE
01:43 MISS FT by HOLMON,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,CAM --
SUB OUT by MERTES,JACHIN 01:37
SUB OUT by HUSTON,BO 01:37
SUB OUT by GIPPLE,SETH 01:37
SUB IN by CAHILL,CALIX 01:37
SUB IN by GURWELL,LEVI 01:37
SUB IN by FULLER,BROGAN 01:37
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,CAM 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMON,DEVIN
00:56 29-31 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,NICK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GURWELL,LEVI 00:46
REBOUND OFF by CAHILL,CALIX --

00:37 FOUL  by TOWNSLEY,JARED
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,CAM 00:37 30-31 H 1

00:37 SUB OUT by CARSON,REECE
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,CAM 00:37 31-31

00:37 SUB IN by MOSSER,NEAL
00:24 31-33 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,NICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOSSER,NEAL
GOOD LAYUP by CAHILL,CALIX(in the paint) 00:01 33-33

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Simpson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Neb. Wesleyan
20:00 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,KASON
20:00 SUB OUT by HOLMON,DEVIN
20:00 SUB OUT by MOSSER,NEAL
20:00 SUB IN by NEWTON,SETH
20:00 SUB IN by COLLINS,AMUN-RA
20:00 SUB IN by WINN,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by FULLER,BROGAN 20:00
SUB IN by HOLLEY,SPENCER 20:00

19:38 MISS JUMPER by WINN,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TOWNSLEY,JARED

19:34 MISS TIPIN by TOWNSLEY,JARED(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by CAHILL,CALIX --
MISS 3PTR by GURWELL,LEVI 19:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,NICK
19:16 MISS 3PTR by NEWTON,SETH

REBOUND DEF by CAHILL,CALIX --
MISS JUMPER by CAHILL,CALIX 18:59

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,NICK
18:32 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,NICK

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:14 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,NICK

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,CAM --
18:14 FOUL  by TOWNSLEY,JARED

TURNOVER  by GURWELL,LEVI 18:03
18:03 STEAL  by NEWTON,SETH
17:51 33-35 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WINN,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,CAM(in the paint) 17:32
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,SETH

17:23 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,AMUN-RA
REBOUND DEF by AVERILL,ISAAC --
SUB OUT by CAHILL,CALIX 17:23
SUB IN by HAUPERT,MARCUS 17:23
MISS 3PTR by GURWELL,LEVI 16:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,NICK
16:41 TURNOVER  by WINN,CHRISTIAN

STEAL  by AVERILL,ISAAC 16:41
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,CAM 16:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HOLLEY,SPENCER 16:22
SUB IN by GIPPLE,SETH 16:22

16:03 33-37 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by NEWTON,SETH
-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,AMUN-RA

GOOD LAYUP by AVERILL,ISAAC(in the paint) 15:31 35-37 H 2
15:14 35-39 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,AMUN-RA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by AVERILL,ISAAC(in the paint) 14:49
REBOUND OFF by HAUPERT,MARCUS --
MISS 3PTR by GURWELL,LEVI 14:44

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,SETH
14:32 MISS JUMPER by NEWTON,SETH

REBOUND DEF by AVERILL,ISAAC --
MISS 3PTR by GIPPLE,SETH 14:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNSLEY,JARED
13:51 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,NICK
13:50 SUB OUT by TOWNSLEY,JARED
13:50 SUB OUT by COLLINS,AMUN-RA
13:50 SUB OUT by HOWARD,NICK
13:50 SUB IN by SIMPSON,KASON
13:50 SUB IN by HOLMON,DEVIN
13:50 SUB IN by MOSSER,NEAL

SUB OUT by AVERILL,ISAAC 13:50
SUB OUT by GURWELL,LEVI 13:50
SUB OUT by HAUPERT,MARCUS 13:50
SUB IN by MERTES,JACHIN 13:50
SUB IN by HUSTON,BO 13:50
SUB IN by FULLER,BROGAN 13:50
GOOD 3PTR by GIPPLE,SETH 13:22 38-39 H 1
ASSIST  by FULLER,BROGAN --

13:05 38-41 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,KASON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEWTON,SETH

MISS LAYUP by MERTES,JACHIN(in the paint) 12:47
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMON,DEVIN

FOUL  by FULLER,BROGAN 12:27
12:27 MISS FT by WINN,CHRISTIAN



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:27 SUB OUT by NEWTON,SETH
12:27 SUB IN by HOWARD,NICK

SUB OUT by HENDERSON,CAM 12:27
SUB IN by GURWELL,LEVI 12:27

12:27 38-42 H 4 GOOD FT by WINN,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by GURWELL,LEVI 12:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WINN,CHRISTIAN
12:06 38-45 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MOSSER,NEAL

-- ASSIST  by WINN,CHRISTIAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:55
SUB OUT by FULLER,BROGAN 11:55
SUB IN by CAHILL,CALIX 11:55
MISS LAYUP by CAHILL,CALIX(in the paint) 11:41

11:41 BLOCK  by HOWARD,NICK
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,NICK

11:22 MISS 3PTR by MOSSER,NEAL
REBOUND DEF by MERTES,JACHIN --
TURNOVER  by MERTES,JACHIN 11:06

11:06 STEAL  by HOLMON,DEVIN
10:44 MISS JUMPER by WINN,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MERTES,JACHIN 10:44
SUB IN by HOLLEY,SPENCER 10:44
TURNOVER  by GURWELL,LEVI 10:34

10:34 STEAL  by MOSSER,NEAL

10:30 38-47 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by WINN,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

10:14 FOUL  by HOWARD,NICK
MISS FT by GURWELL,LEVI 10:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HUSTON,BO 10:14
SUB IN by HENDERSON,CAM 10:14
MISS FT by GURWELL,LEVI 10:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,KASON
10:01 MISS 3PTR by MOSSER,NEAL

REBOUND DEF by HOLLEY,SPENCER --
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,CAM(in the paint) 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,KASON
FOUL  by CAHILL,CALIX 09:10

09:10 SUB OUT by HOWARD,NICK
09:10 SUB IN by NEWTON,SETH

SUB OUT by CAHILL,CALIX 09:10
SUB OUT by GIPPLE,SETH 09:10
SUB IN by AVERILL,ISAAC 09:10
SUB IN by HAUPERT,MARCUS 09:10
FOUL  by GURWELL,LEVI 08:57

08:57 MISS 3PTR by NEWTON,SETH
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,KASON

08:57 38-49 H 11 GOOD TIPIN by SIMPSON,KASON(in the paint)
08:56 FOUL  by HOLMON,DEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by GURWELL,LEVI 08:23 41-49 H 8
ASSIST  by AVERILL,ISAAC --

07:59 MISS LAYUP by MOSSER,NEAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AVERILL,ISAAC --
MISS JUMPER by HAUPERT,MARCUS(in the paint) 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,SETH
07:17 TURNOVER  by NEWTON,SETH

STEAL  by HENDERSON,CAM 07:17
07:12 FOUL  by NEWTON,SETH
07:12 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:12 SUB OUT by WINN,CHRISTIAN
07:12 SUB IN by TOWNSLEY,JARED



GOOD FT by HENDERSON,CAM(fastbreak) 07:12 42-49 H 7
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,CAM(fastbreak) 07:12 43-49 H 6

06:51 MISS 3PTR by HOLMON,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by GURWELL,LEVI 06:26 46-49 H 3
ASSIST  by HOLLEY,SPENCER --
FOUL  by HOLLEY,SPENCER 06:05

06:05 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,KASON
06:05 SUB IN by HOWARD,NICK
06:00 46-51 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,NICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOLMON,DEVIN
FOUL  by HAUPERT,MARCUS 06:00
SUB OUT by HAUPERT,MARCUS 06:00
SUB IN by CAHILL,CALIX 06:00

06:00 46-52 H 6 GOOD FT by HOWARD,NICK
GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,CAM(in the paint) 05:46 48-52 H 4
ASSIST  by AVERILL,ISAAC --

05:32 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,NICK
REBOUND DEF by AVERILL,ISAAC --
MISS LAYUP by CAHILL,CALIX(in the paint) 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,SETH
05:06 48-54 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,NICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NEWTON,SETH
GOOD 3PTR by GURWELL,LEVI 04:54 51-54 H 3
ASSIST  by AVERILL,ISAAC --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:54

04:22 MISS LAYUP by NEWTON,SETH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAHILL,CALIX --

03:57 FOUL  by HOWARD,NICK
MISS FT by CAHILL,CALIX 03:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:57 SUB OUT by MOSSER,NEAL
03:57 SUB IN by WINN,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by CAHILL,CALIX 03:57 52-54 H 2
03:38 52-56 H 4 GOOD DUNK by HOWARD,NICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOLMON,DEVIN
TURNOVER  by GURWELL,LEVI 03:20

03:20 STEAL  by NEWTON,SETH
03:04 52-58 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by WINN,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:54
MISS 3PTR by GURWELL,LEVI 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,NICK
02:20 52-60 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by NEWTON,SETH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GURWELL,LEVI 01:57 55-60 H 5
ASSIST  by CAHILL,CALIX --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:57
SUB OUT by AVERILL,ISAAC 01:57
SUB IN by MERTES,JACHIN 01:57
FOUL  by HENDERSON,CAM 01:43

01:43 55-61 H 6 GOOD FT by WINN,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by MERTES,JACHIN 01:43
SUB IN by AVERILL,ISAAC 01:43

01:43 55-62 H 7 GOOD FT by WINN,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by HOLLEY,SPENCER 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNSLEY,JARED
FOUL  by CAHILL,CALIX 01:15
SUB OUT by HOLLEY,SPENCER 01:15
SUB IN by GIPPLE,SETH 01:15

01:15 55-63 H 8 GOOD FT by WINN,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)
01:15 MISS FT by WINN,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by AVERILL,ISAAC --
MISS 3PTR by GIPPLE,SETH 00:57



REBOUND OFF by CAHILL,CALIX --
TURNOVER  by CAHILL,CALIX 00:54

00:54 STEAL  by NEWTON,SETH
FOUL  by CAHILL,CALIX 00:52

00:52 MISS FT by HOWARD,NICK(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by NEWTON,SETH

FOUL  by HENDERSON,CAM 00:47
SUB IN by HOLLEY,SPENCER 00:47
SUB OUT by GIPPLE,SETH 00:47

00:47 55-64 H 9 GOOD FT by WINN,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)
00:47 55-65 H 10 GOOD FT by WINN,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)

GOOD DUNK by CAHILL,CALIX(in the paint) 00:39 57-65 H 8
ASSIST  by HENDERSON,CAM --
FOUL  by HENDERSON,CAM 00:38

00:38 57-66 H 9 GOOD FT by TOWNSLEY,JARED(fastbreak)
00:38 57-67 H 10 GOOD FT by TOWNSLEY,JARED(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by CAHILL,CALIX 00:27
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,SETH

FOUL  by HENDERSON,CAM 00:25
00:25 57-68 H 11 GOOD FT by WINN,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)
00:25 MISS FT by WINN,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by AVERILL,ISAAC --
MISS 3PTR by HOLLEY,SPENCER 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMON,DEVIN


